Date: 01.10.2024

To,	То,
The Manager	PH Trading Limited
BSE Limited	Plot No62, Tower -II, 12th Floor, Salt Lake,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street	Millennium City Information Technology Park,
Mumbai-400001.	Sector -V, Block DN, Bidhannagar, Salt Lake,
	Kolkata-700064, West Bengal.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Unit: PH Trading Limited (BSE Scrip Code: 512026)

I, Sudhakar Vanama, belonging to Promoter of the Company have acquired 12,450 equity shares through Off market. In this regard, I enclose herewith prescribed Form under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Form C under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Sudhakar Vanama

Encl: As above.

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	PH Trading L	imited					
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer Mr. Sudhakar Vanama						
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes						
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited						
5. Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)				
Before the acquisition under							
consideration, holding of:a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,57,000	32.71	32.71				
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)							
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares.							
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)							
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,57,000	32.71	32.71				
Details of acquisition/ Sale							
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	12,450	2.59	2.59				
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares.							
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired							

d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	12,450	2.59	2.59
After the acquisition, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,69,450	35.30	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.			
\ \T\ \ 1 \(\ \ 1 \\ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ 1 \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,69,450	35.30	35.30
6. Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	1,69,450	35.30 Off-market	
6. Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer	1,69,450		
 6. Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc). 7. Date of acquisition of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of 		Off-market	
 6. Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc). 7. Date of acquisition of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable 8. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said 		Off-market 30.09.2024	Shares

Note:

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Place: Vijayawada Date: 01.10.2024 Sudhakar Vanama Signature of the acquirer

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the company: **PH Trading Limited** ISIN of the company: **INE603D01017**

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN, & address of Promoter/ Employee / Director with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP / Directors/ immediate relatives/ others etc.)	Securities prior to acquisitio Type of security (For eg. –	n/disposal No. and % of sharehol ding	Securitie	s acqui	Value	Transac tion Type (Buy/Sa le/ Pledge/ Revoke/	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warran	s held post on/ No. and	Date of allotment advice/ acquisition o shares/ sale of share specify	ıf	Date of intimation to company	Mode of Acquisition/ disposal (on market /public rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer etc.	Exchange in which the trade was executed
Sudhakar Vanama PAN: AGLPV0352P Address: 2-33, Chanubanda Main Road, Chatrai Mandalam, Krishna - 521214, Andhra Pradesh Contact No.: 9177888779	Promoter	Equity	157000	Shares	12450	Rs.10 per share	Buy	Equity Shares	169450 Equity shares 35.30%	30-09-2024	30-09-2024	01-10-2024	Off-market	NA

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Place: Vijayawada Date: 01-10-2024